

TOWN OF FREETOWN

Notice of Vacancy "Cultural Council" 3/19/2024

Notice is hereby given that a vacancy exits for up to twelve (12) members of the Cultural Council for three-year terms. (Cultural Councils may have up to twenty-two (22) members; as of the date of this notice, the Freetown Cultural Council has ten (10) members.)

The Freetown Cultural Council is dedicated to bringing the community together through events and programs designed for children and adults

We believe that art, education, and celebration is a fundamental part of our community and we are committed to bringing the arts to the public and public to the arts.

As a member of the Mass Cultural Council, we are able to offer funding to community groups, musicians, storytellers, artists, schools, theatrical groups, and nature preservationists who create art and educational programs for the community, sharing their talent and ideas to enrich the lives of those who participate.

In addition to providing grant funding, past events sponsored by the Cultural Council include the Christmas Tree Lighting at the Assonet Bandstand and the Easter Egg Hunt and Trick-or-treat events.

Anyone interested in serving on the Cultural Council is asked to send a letter of interest to the Board of Selectmen at the Town Hall P.O. Box 438, Assonet, MA 02702 or via-email at lsouza@freetownma.gov